STANDARD 2.5MM PITCH:
9155-000
General Information
APPLICATIONS FEATURES AND BENEFITS
ELECTRICAL ENVIRONMENTAL MECHANICAL
KYOCERA AVX's 9155-000 series of standard battery connectors was originally designed for
mobile equipment but has been used in multiple applications where one needs horizontal
mating between two PCBs or a PCB and a battery pack. These connectors are available with 3,
4, or 5 contacts, all with a 2.50 mm pitch. The insulator height provides 3 mm of spacing. Various
contact nose heights, ranging from 1.20 mm to 2.60 mm, provide end users with additional
spacing options.
All contacts are stamped and rated at 3A with tin or gold plating. The parts are supplied in
tape and reel for automatic pick-and-place. Optional retaining brackets are available to provide
greater strength when connected to the PCB.
The 9155-000 Series Battery Connector can be customized to suit your applications, whatever
your requirements.
HOW TO ORDER
00 00 X9155 00X 01 X
Prefix
00 = Standard
Standard Battery
Connector
00 = Standard Nose
Contact Height
1 = 1.20 (0.047) / 1.65 (0.064)
2 = 1.80 (0.071) / 2.10 (0.083)
3 = 2.30 (0.091) / 2.60 (0.102)
Series No of
Ways
3 = 003
4 = 004
5 = 005
Bracket
01 = With Bracket
Plating Option
6 =	0.4μm Selective Gold,
Standard*
8 =	0.8μm Selective Gold,
Special Order*
*UL-US approval for the
standard part only
00 05 X9155 00X 01 X
Prefix
00 = Standard
Standard Battery
Connector
05 = Reduced Nose
Contact Height
1 = 1.20 (0.047) / 1.50 (0.059)
2 = 1.80 (0.071) / 2.10 (0.083)
3 = 2.30 (0.091) / 2.60 (0.102)
Series No of
Ways
3 = 003
4 = 004
5 = 005
Bracket
01 = With Bracket
Plating Option
6 =	0.4μm Selective Gold,
Standard
8 =	0.8μm Selective Gold,
Special Order
•	 Mobile Phones
•	 PDA
•	 Medical
•	 PMR
•	 Industrial
•	 Docking Stations
•	 Product Specification: Refer to 201-01-050
•	 Current Rating: 3 Amp / Contact
•	 Voltage Rating: 125 VAC (RMS) or
DC equivalent
•	 Operating Temperature:
-40°C to +125°C
•	 Storage Temperature:
-40°C to +70°C
•	 Insulator Material: Glass-Filled Nylon 46; UL94 V-O
•	 Contact Material: Beryllium Copper
•	 Plating: Gold over Nickel, Tin over Nickel option
•	 Durability: 5000 Cycles
•	 Suitable for 5000 mechanical cycles.
•	 Variety of contact heights offered to suit different mechanical designs.
•	 Connectors can be end to end stackable.
•	 RoHS Compliant available.
TDS-BTB-0029 | Rev 2
58 00 X9155 00X 102
Prefix
58 = Special
Standard Battery
Connector
00 = Standard Nose
Contact Height
1 = 1.20 (0.047) / 1.65 (0.064)
2 = 1.80 (0.071) / 2.10 (0.083)
3 = 2.30 (0.091) / 2.60 (0.102)
Series No of
Ways
3 = 003
4 = 004
5 = 005
Plating Option
102 = Tin Plated SALES DRAWINGS
CLICK TO DOWNLOAD
3
 – board to board connectors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.